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 EENS-113 
01, 02, 07 

CLASS PARTICIPATION / HOMEWORK 
 

Instructor   
ERIKA  L. 
GONZALEZ 

1/22 1/29 2/5 2/12 2/26 3/5 3/12 3/26 4/2 4/16 4/23 4/30  

 S ID # 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10  11 12  13  

PARTICIPATION
AVERAGE 

1 0661 100  0  100  100  100 100 100 80  100 100 100   89.1  
2 0668 100  100  100  100  100 100 100 80  100 0  100   89.1  
3 0910 100  100  100  100  100 100 100 110 100 100 100   100.9  
4 1443 100  100  100  100  50  100 100 115 100 100 100   96.8  
5 1948 0  100  100  100  100 100 0  0  100 100 0    63.6  
6 1995 100  100  100  100  100 100 100 115 100 100 100   101.4  
7 2604 100  100  100  100  100 100 100 115 100 100 100   101.4  
8 2743 100  100  100  100  100 100 100 80  0  100 100   89.1  
9 2936 100  100  100  100  100 100 100 110 100 100 100   100.9  

10 2969 100  100  100  100  100 100 0  100 100 100 100   90.9  
11 3479 100  100  100  100  100 100 100 115 100 100 100   101.4  
12 3547 100  100  100  100  100 100 0  80  100 100 100   89.1  
13 3858 100  100  100  0  100 100 0  80  100 100 100   80.0  
14 4000 100  100  100  100  100 100 100 110 100 100 100   100.9  
15 4040 100  100  0  100  100 100 100 112 100 100 100   92.0  
16 4145               
17 4245 100  100  100  0  100 100 100 110 100 100 100   91.8  
18 4353 100  0  0  0           25.0  
19 4405 100  100  100  100  100 100 100 115 100 100 100   101.4  
20 4550 0  100  100  0  100 100 100 80  100 100 100   80.0  
21 4639 100  100  100  100  100 100 100 0  0  100 100   81.8  
22 4728 100  100  100  100  50  100 100 15  100 100 100   87.7  
23 4809 100  100  100  0           75.0  
24 5154 0  100  0  0           25.0  
25 5674 100  100  100  100  100 100 100 100 100 100 100   100.0  
26 5937 100  100  100  100  100 100 100 80  100 100 100   98.2  
27 6112 100  100  100  100  100 100 100 114 100 100 100   101.3  
28 6542 100  100  100  100  100 100 0  95  100 100 100   90.5  
29 6752 100  100  100  100  100 100 100 0  100 100 100   90.9  
30 6960 100  100  100  100  100 50  100 115 100 100 100   96.8  
31 7117 100  100  100  100  100 100 100 115 100 100 100   101.4  
32 7123 100  100  100  100  100 100 100 112 100 50  100   96.5  
33 7353 100  100  100  100  100 100 100 80  100 100 100   98.2  
34 7652               
35 7779 100  100  100  100  0  100 100 80  100 100 100   89.1  
36 8204 100  100  100  100  100 100 100 80  100 100 100   98.2  
37 8397 100  100  100  100  100 100 50  85  100 100 100   94.1  
38 8440 0  0  0            0.0  
39 8574 100  100  100  100  100 100 100 115 100 100 100   101.4  
40 8733 0  50  100  100  0  100 100 80  0  0  0    48.2  
41 8943 100  100  100  100  100 100 100 90  100 100 100   99.1  
42 9167 100  100  100  100  100 100 100 80  100 100 100   98.2  
43 9436 100  100  100  100  100 100 100 115 100 100 100   101.4  
44 9557 100  100  100  100  100 100 100 115 100 100 100   101.4  
45 9787 100  100  100  100  100 100 100 90  100 100 100   99.1  

EENS-113-01, 
02, 07 

88.4  91.9  90.7  85.7  92.3 98.7 85.9 88.8 92.3 93.6 94.9   87.4  
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EENS-113 
-01, 02, 07 

QUIZZES 
  

 
Instructor   
ERIKA  L. 
GONZALEZ 

1/22 1/29 2/5 2/12 3/5 3/12 3/26 4/2 4/16 4/23   

 S ID # 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10    

QUIZZ
ES 

[raw 
value] 

LOW 
G 1 

LOW
G2 

QUIZ AVG
 -2 LOW 
DROPPED 

1 0661 100  100  0  30  100  85  85  85  85  95    76.5  0  30  91.9  
2 0668 100  105  100  75  105  95  100  75  0  90    84.5  0  75  96.3  
3 0910 100  90  85  75  105  45  45  65  52.5 90    75.3  45  45  82.8  
4 1443 100  80  65  50  90  92.5 80  80  92.5 95    82.5  50  65  88.8  
5 1948 100  75  70  80  45  0  40  30  62.5 0    50.3  0  0  62.8  
6 1995 100  100  100  110  120  100  105  110  100  100    104.5  100  100  105.6  
7 2604 100  110  100  87.5  120  92.5 115  80  85  50    94.0  50  80  101.3  
8 2743 100  107.5  100  65  105  80  110  0  92.5 90    85.0  0  65  98.1  
9 2936 100  90  70  67.5  50  62.5 82.5 80  50  97.5   75.0  50  50  81.3  

10 2969 100  80  95  95  75  0  85  92.5 95  85    80.3  0  75  90.9  
11 3479 100  75  60  67.5  105  115  92.5 125  85  110    93.5  60  67.5 100.9  
12 3547 100  85  100  85  75  0  67.5 40  100  95    74.8  0  40  88.4  
13 3858 100  110  105  0  75  0  57.5 90  100  80    71.8  0  0  89.7  
14 4000 100  110  105  40  45  75  85  60  90  97.5   80.8  40  45  90.3  
15 4040 100  100  0  75  75  80  85  65  92.5 0    67.3  0  0  84.1  
16 4145 0  0  0           0.0  0  0   
17 4245 0  105  75  0  50  30  62.5 50  0  90    46.3  0  0  57.8  
18 4353 0  0            0.0  0  0  0.0  
19 4405 100  75  90  87.5  120  100  110  110  92.5 97.5   98.3  75  87.5 102.5  
20 4550 0  50  85  0  110  100  67.5 90  0  85    58.8  0  0  73.4  
21 4639 100  100  100  95  90  105  0  0  82.5 110    78.3  0  0  97.8  
22 4728 100  100  95  60  75  95  0  60  70  80    73.5  0  60  84.4  
23 4809 100  95  0  0              
24 5154 100  70  0  0              
25 5674 100  90  90  67.5  55  127.5 95  67.5 85  100    87.8  55  67.5 94.4  
26 5937 100  85  85  70  80  90  60  0  90  100    76.0  0  60  87.5  
27 6112 100  85  90  65  65  70  80  82.5 65  90    79.3  65  65  82.8  
28 6542 100  105  75  65  100  0  67.5 100  80  115    80.8  0  65  92.8  
29 6752 100  90  80  62.5  105  82.5 0  60  100  100    78.0  0  60  90.0  
30 6960 100  80  75  55  75  85  62.5 65  95  75    76.8  55  62.5 81.3  
31 7117 100  105  100  97.5  110  85  100  95  112.5 70    97.5  70  85  102.5  
32 7123 100  95  100  70  105  85  95  75  0  55    78.0  0  55  90.6  
33 7353 100  105  70  87.5  65  60  80  85  85  20    75.8  20  60  84.7  
34 7652 0  0                
35 7779 100  90  85  60  75  95  50  82.5 75  65    77.8  50  60  83.4  
36 8204 50  65  40  65  80  40  55  70  75  55    59.5  40  40  64.4  
37 8397 100  50  72.5  55  80  20  35  80  45  55    59.3  20  35  67.2  
38 8440 0  0  0               
39 8574 100  100  100  102.5  120  130  100  110  92.5 95    105.0  92.5  95  107.8  
40 8733 100  95  85  55  27.5  60  52.5 0  0  0    47.5  0  0  59.4  
41 8943 100  85  80  55  105  95  95  70  75  50    81.0  50  55  88.1  
42 9167 100  110  90  85  95  80  95  105  105  95    96.0  80  85  99.4  
43 9436 100  110  95  110  120  110  105  100  92.5 100    104.3  92.5  95  106.9  
44 9557 100  110  90  95  105  90  85  65  100  95    93.5  65  85  98.1  
45 9787 100  100  90  80  115  60  57.5 80  77.6 80    84.0  57.5  60  90.3  

EENS-113-01, 
02, 07 

85.6  83.7  74.2  64.6  87.6  72.2 72.9 71.3 73.8 78.3   75.3  31.3  50.6 86.0  
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EENS-113 
-01, 02, 07 

 PARTI
CIPAT
ION 

QUIZZ
ES 

M + R 
EXAM

ISL 
PROJ

FINAL 
EX 

 

Instructor   ERIKA 
L. GONZALEZ 

MI/RO
CK 

EXAM 

ISLAN
D 

PROJ 

FINAL 
EXAM 

 10% 20% 20% 25% 25%  

 S ID # 10/4 11/15 12/6  Points Points Points Points Points

POINT
S 
UP TO
DATE

GRAD
E 
UP TO
DATE

LETTER 
GRD 

UP TO  
DATE 

 
1 0661 61.7  75.75    8.9  18.4 12.3 18.9  58.6 78.1 C+ GRADE LETTER 
2 0668 101.7  93.25    8.9  19.3 20.3 23.3  71.8 95.7 A >100 A 
3 0910 76.7  90.50    10.1 16.6 15.3 22.6  64.6 86.1 B 95-100 A 
4 1443 91.7  94.25    9.7  17.8 18.3 23.6 0.0  69.3 92.4 A- 90-94.9 A- 
5 1948 43.3  0.00    6.4  12.6 8.7  0.0  0.0  27.6 36.8 F 87-89.9 B+ 
6 1995 94.2  100.50   10.1 21.1 18.8 25.1  75.2 100.3 A 82-86.9 B 
7 2604 99.2  86.25    10.1 20.3 19.8 21.6  71.8 95.7 A 79-81.9 B- 
8 2743 91.7  75.50    8.9  19.6 18.3 18.9 0.0  65.7 87.7 B+ 76-78.9 C+ 
9 2936 52.5  84.25    10.1 16.3 10.5 21.1 0.0  57.9 77.2 C+ 71-75.9 C 

10 2969 70.8  96.25    9.1  18.2 14.2 24.1 0.0  65.5 87.3 B+ 68-70.9 C- 
11 3479 70.0  94.00    10.1 20.2 17.5 23.5  71.3 95.1 A 65-67.9 D+ 
12 3547 45.8  87.00    8.9  17.7 9.2  21.8  57.5 76.7 C+ 60-64.9 D 
13 3858 73.3  88.75    8.0  17.9 14.7 22.2  62.8 83.7 B <59.9 F 
14 4000 91.7  96.00    10.1 18.1 18.3 24.0  70.5 94.0 A- 
15 4040 30.8  96.50    9.2  16.8 6.2  24.1  56.3 75.1 C 
16 4145             
17 4245 40.8  74.00    9.2  11.6 8.2  18.5 0.0  47.4 63.2 D 
18 4353 99.2  100.00 83.2   2.5  0.0  19.8 25.0 20.8 68.1 90.8 A- 
19 4405 87.5  92.50    10.1 20.5 17.5 23.1 0.0  71.3 95.0 A 
20 4550 85.0  90.50    8.0  14.7 17.0 22.6  62.3 83.1 B 
21 4639 86.7  98.50    8.2  19.6 17.3 24.6  69.7 92.9 A- 
22 4728 70.8  96.50    8.8  16.9 14.2 24.1  63.9 85.3 B 
23 4809        0.0      
24 5154        0.0      
25 5674 55.0  80.38    10.0 18.9 11.0 20.1  60.0 80.0 B- 
26 5937 85.0  71.00    9.8  17.5 17.0 17.8  62.1 82.8 B 
27 6112 80.0  101.50   10.1 16.6 16.0 25.4  68.1 90.8 A- 
28 6542 90.0  101.75   9.0  18.6 18.0 25.4  71.0 94.7 A- 
29 6752 72.5  83.75    9.1  18.0 14.5 20.9  62.5 83.4 B 
30 6960 51.7  94.50    9.7  16.3 10.3 23.6  59.9 79.9 B- 
31 7117 97.5  93.88    10.1 20.5 19.5 23.5  73.6 98.1 A 
32 7123 93.3  85.38    9.7  18.1 18.7 21.3  67.8 90.4 A- 
33 7353 86.7  103.50   9.8  16.9 17.3 25.9  70.0 93.3 A- 
34 7652             
35 7779 70.0  79.25    8.9  16.7 14.0 19.8  59.4 79.2 B- 
36 8204 92.5  89.00    9.8  12.9 18.5 22.3 0.0  63.4 84.6 B 
37 8397 55.0  88.25    9.4  13.4 11.0 22.1  55.9 74.5 C 
38 8440     0.0  0.0        
39 8574 100.0  95.50    10.1 21.6 20.0 23.9  75.6 100.8 A 
40 8733 39.2  0.00    4.8  11.9 7.8  0.0   24.5 32.7 F 
41 8943 90.8  95.50    9.9  17.6 18.2 23.9  69.6 92.8 A- 
42 9167 91.7  89.63    9.8  19.9 18.3 22.4  70.4 93.9 A- 
43 9436 88.3  98.25    10.1 21.4 17.7 24.6  73.7 98.3 A 
44 9557 92.5  93.88    10.1 19.6 18.5 23.5  71.7 95.6 A 
45 9787 90.0  101.50   9.9  18.1 18.0 25.4  71.3 95.1 A 

EENS-113 
-01, 02, 07 

77.2  86.4    8.9  16.8 15.5 20.6  64.0 85.3 B 
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 EENS-113 

-01, 02, 07 
 IF YOU GET "THIS" ON THE FINAL EXAM  
(dark numbers) 

Red column = Best Case Scenario; 

Instructor   ERIKA 
L. GONZALEZ 

THIS WILL BE YOUR APPROXIMATE 
GRADE (lighter numbers) 

Blue column = Worst Case 
Scenariogrades-EENS-113-07-sp07 

 S ID # 105  100  90  80   70  60 50  40  30  20  10  0  
1 0661 84.8  83.6  81.1 78.6 76.1 73.6 71.1 68.6 66.1 63.6  61.1  58.6 
2 0668 98.1  96.8  94.3 91.8 89.3 86.8 84.3 81.8 79.3 76.8  74.3  71.8 
3 0910 90.9  89.6  87.1 84.6 82.1 79.6 77.1 74.6 72.1 69.6  67.1  64.6 
4 1443 95.6  94.3  91.8 89.3 86.8 84.3 81.8 79.3 76.8 74.3  71.8  69.3 
5 1948 53.8  52.6  50.1 47.6 45.1 42.6 40.1 37.6 35.1 32.6  74.3  27.6 
6 1995 101  100  97.7 95.2 92.7 90.2 87.7 85.2 82.7 80.2  77.7  75.2 
7 2604 98.0  96.8  94.3 91.8 89.3 86.8 84.3 81.8 79.3 76.8  74.3  71.8 
8 2743 92.0  90.7  88.2 85.7 83.2 80.7 78.2 75.7 73.2 70.7  68.2  65.7 
9 2936 84.2  82.9  80.4 77.9 75.4 72.9 70.4 67.9 65.4 62.9  60.4  57.9 

10 2969 91.8  90.5  88.0 85.5 83.0 80.5 78.0 75.5 73.0 70.5  68.0  65.5 
11 3479 97.6  96.3  93.8 91.3 88.8 86.3 83.8 81.3 78.8 76.3  73.8  71.3 
12 3547 83.8  82.5  80.0 77.5 75.0 72.5 70.0 67.5 65.0 62.5  74.3  57.5 
13 3858 89.0  87.8  85.3 82.8 80.3 77.8 75.3 72.8 70.3 67.8  65.3  62.8 
14 4000 96.7  95.5  93.0 90.5 88.0 85.5 83.0 80.5 78.0 75.5  73.0  70.5 
15 4040 82.6  81.3  78.8 76.3 73.8 71.3 68.8 66.3 63.8 61.3  74.3  56.3 
16 4145             
17 4245 73.7  72.4  69.9 67.4 64.9 62.4 59.9 57.4 54.9 52.4  49.9  47.4 
18 4353 94  93  90.6 88.1 85.6 83.1 80.6 78.1 75.6 73.1  70.6  68.1 
19 4405 97.5  96.3  93.8 91.3 88.8 86.3 83.8 81.3 78.8 76.3  73.8  71.3 
20 4550 88.6  87.3  84.8 82.3 79.8 77.3 74.8 72.3 69.8 67.3  64.8  62.3 
21 4639 96.0  94.7  92.2 89.7 87.2 84.7 82.2 79.7 77.2 74.7  72.2  69.7 
22 4728 90.2  88.9  86.4 83.9 81.4 78.9 76.4 73.9 71.4 68.9  66.4  63.9 
23 4809             
24 5154             
25 5674 86.2  85.0  82.5 80.0 77.5 75.0 72.5 70.0 67.5 65.0  62.5  60.0 
26 5937 88.3  87.1  84.6 82.1 79.6 77.1 74.6 72.1 69.6 67.1  64.6  62.1 
27 6112 94.3  93.1  90.6 88.1 85.6 83.1 80.6 78.1 75.6 73.1  70.6  68.1 
28 6542 97.3  96.0  93.5 91.0 88.5 86.0 83.5 81.0 78.5 76.0  73.5  71.0 
29 6752 88.8  87.5  85.0 82.5 80.0 77.5 75.0 72.5 70.0 67.5  65.0  62.5 
30 6960 86.1  84.9  82.4 79.9 77.4 74.9 72.4 69.9 67.4 64.9  62.4  59.9 
31 7117 100  98.6  96.1 93.6 91.1 88.6 86.1 83.6 81.1 78.6  76.1  73.6 
32 7123 94.0  92.8  90.3 87.8 85.3 82.8 80.3 77.8 75.3 72.8  70.3  67.8 
33 7353 96.2  95.0  92.5 90.0 87.5 85.0 82.5 80.0 77.5 75.0  72.5  70.0 
34 7652             
35 7779 85.7  84.4  81.9 79.4 76.9 74.4 71.9 69.4 66.9 64.4  61.9  59.4 
36 8204 89.7  88.4  85.9 83.4 80.9 78.4 75.9 73.4 70.9 68.4  65.9  63.4 
37 8397 82.2  80.9  78.4 75.9 73.4 70.9 68.4 65.9 63.4 60.9  58.4  55.9 
38 8440 26.3  25.0  22.5 20.0 17.5 15.0 12.5 10.0 7.5  5.0  2.5  0.0  
39 8574 102  101  98.1 95.6 93.1 90.6 88.1 85.6 83.1 80.6  78.1  75.6 
40 8733 50.8  49.5  47.0 44.5 42.0 39.5 37.0 34.5 32.0 29.5  27.0  24.5 
41 8943 95.8  94.6  92.1 89.6 87.1 84.6 82.1 79.6 77.1 74.6  72.1  69.6 
42 9167 96.7  95.4  92.9 90.4 87.9 85.4 82.9 80.4 77.9 75.4  72.9  70.4 
43 9436 100  98.7  96.2 93.7 91.2 88.7 86.2 83.7 81.2 78.7  76.2  73.7 
44 9557 98.0  96.7  94.2 91.7 89.2 86.7 84.2 81.7 79.2 76.7  74.2  71.7 
45 9787 97.6  96.3  93.8 91.3 88.8 86.3 83.8 81.3 78.8 76.3  73.8  71.3 

EENS-113-01, 02, 
07 

70.1  68.8  66.3 63.8 61.3 58.8 56.3 53.8 51.3 48.8  46.3   


